8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADAT T L RN FLL L
NUMBER B | ECR-19-002147 1FEB2019 | T8 | CT
C ECR-21-001295 01FEB2021 | TB RK
2150771-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150771-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150771-1 C Tool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150771-2 C Tool e o PNEUMATIC
7-2150771-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l 1 l 1 i”:gg;; %D EMﬂMTNEEEimN — gji
[ERMENAL RAME: WELD AT -] 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N | T ] 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
212-3.48 mm [.107-.137 IN] 2.29-3.30 mm [.090-.130 IN] 7 7 1 7 1 2119580-] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2?39
TERMINAL 114-2093 - - - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
SPELIEILATION = REFREFREFRE 9949702 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDA 5\ - 1 1 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T B A L A BEREREEE 18036074 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
T -2l 2122 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-t 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2122 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2l 2122 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - - W - W 2063961-8 FEED FINGER 58
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 3 31313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
16 AWG [ .68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 4 4 -7 N I 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 5.8 - 7 N 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG 1 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 6.9 - -] - 2063961-8 FEED FINGER 51
-t 2102 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - -] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R ERE 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS %WARN I NG - W W W W 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
/\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE o L L e T LR R TRT R -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE 7 7717 180787 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -1 21201212 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 3
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR “lejcelcle SEEULE oCR, SRT HD LAP, Holts, M4 X 8.0 c
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . i I I R O B B 2-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1 1 1 690455-2 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2
-2l 2122 [-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T I NSRS IR 5
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T I A 240825- | SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 53
JOCUMENT, - 101-35000. 212712712 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 18032924 DRAG 20
-2l 2122 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-1 4 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
JIN - LT 691901 -1 REAR SHEAR PLATE, REVERSIBLE I
-2l 2122 [-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - |1 [-690783-0 PLATE, SPACER 9
N T 2211 2-1803257-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 460507 - | BLADE, SHEAR 7
-] 238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
AL 2121111 9-1803187-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AT 2121111 1633730-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
Z5IMZ0TT = o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: !Eé;:iZGE26\JAN201 7 C%%%%%%) il/zyé?j quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2o JANZ2OT T [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & e Jecan bod Feed
I PLC +- App\ lcator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @}E:}%g - RFRLICAT 7 7RG I _
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1| 00778 [C=2150771 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| FEED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL
~AM SET-UP
CAM POSTTIONS

T2aTon” Dwg. VEAVER 2o JANZOTT (5) TE Connectivity

e 26 JAN2OTT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE J. DEGRANGE

PIMERS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26 JANZ2OT T | NAME
ATLANT I C VE RS I ON = Elamsca Ocean End Feed
0 PLC 4. |PRODUCT SPEC
j:,
L B
- APPLICATION SPEC

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ) 7L Apolicator
WECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG e AE f
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150771
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop D OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIsT REV\S\ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150771-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150771-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150771-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: WELD TAB -1 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
~ = -] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 a0 A D 539
2.72-3.48 mm [.107-.137 INJ 2.29-3.30 mm [.090- 130 INJ 1 ST TR T
XEEMM%MN B T 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT. REG M8 192
SPECIFICATION - 4 | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
FFRE 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ e 2719641-2 | TEED CAM. ALR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
40990 10990- ] 10990-7 109904 -] 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
60581 -1 1] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
(. 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACILFIC 140
(. 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
(. 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(. 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 2|7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
16 AWG [ 68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 4.4 N 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
18 AWG 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 5.8 -1 2|7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
20 AWG 1 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002]1 6.9 - 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961-8 FEED FINGER 58
-1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 ¥ 8 57
-1 22 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - 2063961-8 FEED FINGER 5
[ 1] 12 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 /9
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 .
- LT T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING -1 2] 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
- 2168083-72 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND ON [NSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE - i> % e o>, ;2
STORAGL Db APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T ST R IS 5
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 21680835 | scR, Sl AP Rols. WA X 30 o
ZLCRWPMJMTRHHHMESHTWGW%‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% THE CRIMP TOOLING. Rtrer TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 240825 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T el n L OO 5>
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 18032924 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i A 190120976 OUIDE, LOWER STRIP o) —
" DOCUMENT, 101-35000. AN W 691901-7 REAR SHEAR PLATE, REVERSIBLE 1]
-1 2] 2 1-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 1] 1-690783-0 PLATE. SPACER 9
N 2-1803257-3 | ANVIL. COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 460507 - 1 BLADE . SHEAR 7
-1 f f 6
-] 238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NL T T 9-1803187-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
LT 1633730-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS AU NECT 10 COANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 2oJANZOT T [ ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHj‘ DEGRANGEZ(SJANZ(H? TE HOrHSburg’ T e
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2OJANZOT T | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION ;
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - /X ‘ 00779 <§§;E:]2 150771 B

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e T EED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A
30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
TIE BTERURCT 1O CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL 116 ENG INEEA NG oRon i ZaTion | DWN COJANZ2OT o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER > TE COHHGCJHV\JW
PACIFIC VERSION e | D YIS i
— OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD COJANZOTT | NAME
mm __DECRANGL Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| e
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150771
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



